Programme
Start Date
End Date
Courses
Credits

Credit Hours

Description

Code
COMM1101
ITEC1104
GTEC1101
PHY S1101
DRAW1101
MATH1104
COMM1202
CONS1201
ARCH2302
ACAD1201
BLDG1203
MATH1204
CONS2302
ARCH1201
ACAD2301
BLDG1201
CMPC2401
MGMT1101
BLDG2303
BLDG2402
ARCH2303
BLDG2302
PSYC1110
CONS2401
WOEP1100

Knox Community College
Programme Offering Course Map

Associate Degree in Architectural and Construction Full Time (Cobbla) - Sep 09, 2024

September 9, 2024

August 31, 2026

25

72 theory credit(s) and O lab credit(s)

0 hours: 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Course Name

Communication |

Fundamental s of Information Technology
General Technology

Physics| (2018)

Technical Drawing 2018

Technical Mathematics | (2018)
Communication 11

Construction Technology |

History of Architecture (2018)
Introduction to CAD (Computer Aided Drawing)
Land Surveying | (2018)

Technical Mathematics 11 (2018)
Advanced Construction Technology
Architectural Drafting | 2018
AutoCAD Applications 2018

Building Science

Capstone Mgjor Project - Construction
Introduction to Management

Land Surveying 1l 2018
Measurements and Estimating 2018
Advanced Architectural Drafting 2018
Building Services 2018

Introduction to Psychol ogy

Structures 2018

Work Experience

Credits

W W WwWWWwWwWNWWWWWNDNWWWWNPEeWWW

Lab Credits CW/Exam Year

100/0
60/40
50/50
50/50
60/40
60/40
40/60
50/50
60/40
100/0
60/40
60/40
50/50
100/0
100/0
60/40
100/0
40/60
60/40
100/0
100/0
60/40
40/60
50/50
100/0

O OO OO0 O0OO0OO0O 0000000000000 O0OOoOOoo

Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2

Semester

Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2



