

## Knox Community College

## Programme Offering Course Map

Programme Associate Degree in Architectural and Construction Full Time (Cobbla) - Sep 09, 2024

Start Date September 9, 2024 End Date August 31, 2026

Courses 25

Credits 72 theory credit(s) and 0 lab credit(s)

Credit Hours 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Description

Code	Course Name	Credits	Lab Credits	CW/Exam	Year	Semester
COMM1101	Communication I	3	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 1
ITEC1104	Fundamentals of Information Technology	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 1
GTEC1101	General Technology	3	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 1
PHYS1101	Physics I (2018)	4	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 1
DRAW1101	Technical Drawing 2018	2	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 1
MATH1104	Technical Mathematics I (2018)	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 1
COMM1202	Communication II	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
CONS1201	Construction Technology I	3	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 2
ARCH2302	History of Architecture (2018)	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 2
ACAD1201	Introduction to CAD (Computer Aided Drawing)	2	0	100/0	Year 1	Semester 2
BLDG1203	Land Surveying I (2018)	2	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 2
MATH1204	Technical Mathematics II (2018)	3	0	60/40	Year 1	Semester 2
CONS2302	Advanced Construction Technology	3	0	50/50	Year 2	Semester 1
ARCH1201	Architectural Drafting I 2018	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
ACAD2301	AutoCAD Applications 2018	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
BLDG1201	Building Science	3	0	60/40	Year 2	Semester 1
CMPC2401	Capstone Major Project - Construction	2	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
MGMT1101	Introduction to Management	3	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 1
BLDG2303	Land Surveying II 2018	3	0	60/40	Year 2	Semester 1
BLDG2402	Measurements and Estimating 2018	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
ARCH2303	Advanced Architectural Drafting 2018	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2
BLDG2302	Building Services 2018	3	0	60/40	Year 2	Semester 2
PSYC1110	Introduction to Psychology	3	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 2
CONS2401	Structures 2018	3	0	50/50	Year 2	Semester 2
WOEP1100	Work Experience	3	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 2